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Assistant Referee 
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VAR
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SUBSTITUTES

31

James Ward-Prowse (C)

Ebere Paul Onuachu

Gavin Bazunu (GK)

28

Robert Jones

Ainsley Maitland-Niles

Kamaldeen Sulemana

35

Mohamed Elyounoussi

Romain Perraud

20

Stuart Armstrong

15

Head Coach

8

Jan Bednarek

67

29 26

32

13

4

1820

13

15

Chelsea

26

8

César Azpilicueta (C) Armel Bella-Kotchap

Chukwunonso Madueke

19

Roméo Lavia

4

37

Lewis Hall

Denis Zakaria

Nick Greenhalgh

Conor Gallagher

Kai Havertz

Wesley Fofana

Marcus Bettinelli (GK)

Trevoh Chalobah

Mykhailo Mudryk

Raheem Sterling

31

24

17

12

3

33

23

27

Moussa Djenepo

9

Carlos Jonas Alcaraz Duran

Darren Bond

Timothy Wood

Ibrahima Diallo

19

Nick Hopton

Theo Walcott

Kyle Walker-Peters

Lyanco

17 Adam Armstrong

214

Sekou Mara

Graham Potter

21

Saturday 18 February 2023 15:00

Southampton

27

Willy Caballero (GK)

5

David Coote

11

1

45

Enzo

Stamford Bridge

Benoit Ntambue Badiashile Mukinayi

Joao Felix Sequeira

Mateo Kovacic

Kepa Arrizabalaga (GK)

Ben Chilwell

Mason Mount

David Datro Fofana

Kalidou Koulibaly




